her son, was appointed administrator, with the will 
annexed. He qualified. The will, so far as material,

provided as follows: “I give to the New England Trust 
Company, a corporation duly chartered by the State of 
Massachusetts, and located in the city of Boston, the 
sum of one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars 
($125,000), to be invested in the general trust fund of 
the company and held upon the following trusts: To pay 
to Mrs. Jennie Lathrop Rand . . . the annual net 
income thereof in semi-annual payments during her life.”

October 1, 1900, the trust fund was deposited with the